Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiang Hsieh	11/24/2008
Eugene Lino Saragnese	11/24/2008
J. Eric Stahre	11/24/2008
Bijan Dorri	11/24/2008
James Kaufman	11/24/2008
Robert Franklin Senzig	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12324348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: ldavis@smalliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN D. SMALL THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235827 (553-1430US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Reno Sotiriou

PATENT 500716288 **REEL: 021896 FRAME: 0975**

Total Attachments: 7

source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page1.tif source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page2.tif source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page3.tif source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page4.tif source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page5.tif source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page6.tif source=235827Assignment26NOV2008#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 021896 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

JIANG HSIEH	of	19970 W. Keswick Ct., Brookfield, WI 53045
EUGENE LINO SARAGNESE	of	S4 W3 1227 Hidden Hollow, Delafield, WI 53018
J. ERIC STAHRE	of	11 White Tail Lane, Oconomowoc, WI 53066
BIJAN DORRI	of	3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188
JAMES KAUFMAN	of	1955 N. River Walk Way. Milwaukee, WI 53212
ROBERT FRANKLIN SENZIG	of	N108 W15350 Bel Aire Lane, Germantown, WI 53022

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR X-RAY IMAGING WITH FOCAL SPOT DEFLECTION

executed concurrently herewith,		
filed on	having Serial Number	•

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: JANG HSIEH	Date: 11/24/08
Witnessed by: Church Propp	Date: <u>34. Nov. 2008</u>
Witnessed by: Very L. Propp Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 24-Nov-08
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY II	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY ate:
JIANG HSEEH	ate:
STATE OF <u>WAUKESHA</u> ss.	
JIANG HSIEH, to me personally known	B, before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing /she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	Motary Publicy

Page 2 of 7

INVENTOR 2 Date: 24-Nov-08 Date: 24. Nov. 08 Witnessed by: Cherry H. H. Signature Chery L. Prepp Printed Name of Witness / Date: 24-Nov-08 Witnessed by: SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: <u>ZY-No/OB</u>

STATE OF ω

SS.

COUNTY OF WALKESHA

This 24 day of November, 2008, before me personally came the above-named EUGENE LINO SARAGNESE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

and a Kacmonek (Notary Publicy)

INVENTOR 3
Signature: Date: 1 24 0
Witnessed by: Cherry Propp Date: 34. Nov. 2008 Signature
Witnessed by: Date: 24-Nov-08 Signature Printed Name of Witness Date: 24-Nov-08
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BEEGW IS TOX OSE ONE! IT SIGNEYOU IN TRESERVE OF IT WO IT ALL
J. ERIC STAHRE Date: 11/21/08
J. ERIC STAHRE Date: 11/21/08
J. ERIC STAHRE Date: 11/24/08 STATE OF
STATE OF W/

Page 4 of 7

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: BIJAN DORRI	Date: Nov. 24, 2008
Witnessed by: Chevyl y Propp Signature	Date: 34 Nov. 2008
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>24-Nov-68</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
2.50	OV. 24, 2008
Date:	
STATE OF	me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing

Page 5 of 7

INVENTOR 5
Signature: Date: 24-NOV. 2008
Witnessed by: Church Propp Date: 34. Nov. 2008
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Date: 24-Nov-08
Printed Name of Witness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 24-Nov. 2008
ansakup Date: 24-Nov. 2008
Date: 24-Nov. 2008 STATE OF

Page 6 of 7

INVENTOR 6		
Signature: ROBERT FRANKLIN SEN	NZIG	Date: 25-Nov-2008
Witnessed by: Chery L. R. Signature	upp	Date: <u>24. 160. 2008</u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Witnessed by:	LIMMEL, JA	Date: <u>24-Nov-'08</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
ROBERT FRANKLIN SENZIG	Date:	···
ROBERT FRANKLIN SENZIG		
STATE OF	SS.	
This day of	dged to me that	me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal _		(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7